GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1472
ANSWERED ON:21.07.2014

CONFERENCE OF LABOUR MINISTERS
Chavan Shri Harishchandra Deoram

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether a Conference of the Ministers of Labour and Employment of various States was held recently;
(b)if so, the details thereof; and

(c)the major issues discussed and the decision taken in the said Conference?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT (SHRIVISHNU DEO SAl)
(@): Yes Madam. It was held on June 26, 2014 in New Delhi.

(b) & c): The meeting was convened to discuss the concerns, challenges and the initiatives taken by the State Governments on labour
related issues in the country. The emerging ideas and best practices in States were also exchanged.
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